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Rally Islas Canarias 2019
02. 05. 2019 - 04. 05. 2019

Unofficial results
List for category: All
SS 5 - San Mateo 2
SS length: 12.01 km

Pos. No. Driver / Co-driver
Vehicle Group SS time Diff.Leader

Diff.Prev.

1 4 Lukyanuk Alexey / Arnautov Alexey
Citroën C3 R5 RC2 00:07:47.7 00:00:00.0

00:00:00.0

2 15 López J. / Rozada Borja
Citroën C3 R5 RC2 00:07:48.1 00:00:00.4

00:00:00.4

3 2 Ingram C. / Whittock Ross
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:07:49.0 00:00:01.3

00:00:00.9

4 9 Loubet P. / Landais Vincent
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:07:52.1 00:00:04.4

00:00:03.1

5 3 Griebel Marijan / Kopczyk Stefan
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:07:52.3 00:00:04.6

00:00:00.2

6 8 Herczig Norbert / Ferencz Ramón
Volkswagen Polo Gti R5 RC2 00:07:52.4 00:00:04.7

00:00:00.1

7 1 Habaj Łukasz / Dymurski Daniel
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:07:53.1 00:00:05.4

00:00:00.7

8 12 Suárez J. / Iglesias A.
Hyundai i20 R5 RC2 00:07:54.1 00:00:06.4

00:00:01.0

9 11 Ares Iván / Vázquez David
Hyundai i20 R5 RC2 00:07:55.5 00:00:07.8

00:00:01.4

10 19 Mayr-Melnhof N. / Welsersheimb P.
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:07:57.1 00:00:09.4

00:00:01.6

11 14 Pons Xavier / Sanjuán R.
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:07:58.6 00:00:10.9

00:00:01.5

12 6 Štajf Vojtěch / Havelková V.
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:07:59.1 00:00:11.4

00:00:00.5

13 10 Monzón Luis / Deniz J.
Ford Fiesta R5 RC2 00:08:00.1 00:00:12.4

00:00:01.0

14 20 Pernía S. / Sánchez Alba
Hyundai i20 R5 RC2 00:08:02.2 00:00:14.5

00:00:02.1

15 50 Marbán Daniel / Ferrero Victor
Volkswagen Polo Gti R5 RC2 00:08:02.4 00:00:14.7

00:00:00.2

16 16 Érdi T. / Kovács S.
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:08:03.7 00:00:16.0

00:00:01.3

17 17 von Thurn und Taxis A. / Ettel Bernhard
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:08:03.8 00:00:16.1

00:00:00.1

18 21 Lemes Yeray / Bonilla Ariday
Hyundai i20 R5 RC2 00:08:05.7 00:00:18.0

00:00:01.9

19 5 Tsouloftas A. / Chrysostomou A.
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:08:06.7 00:00:19.0

00:00:01.0

20 22 Falcón Emma / Gonzalez E.
Citroën C3 R5 RC2 00:08:11.7 00:00:24.0

00:00:05.0

21 28 Monarri Alberto / Chamorro A.
Fiat 124 Abarth RGT RGT 00:08:13.8 00:00:26.1

00:00:02.1

22 18 Stugemo Lars / Lexe Karl-Olof
Volkswagen Polo Gti R5 RC2 00:08:24.0 00:00:36.3

00:00:10.2

23 44 Bernardi F. / Bellotto Victor
Renault Clio R3T RC3 00:08:27.4 00:00:39.7

00:00:03.4

24 48 Franceschi J. / Gorguilo A.
Ford Fiesta R2T RC4 00:08:27.9 00:00:40.2

00:00:00.5

25 35 Rossel Yohan / Fulcrand B.
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:08:35.2 00:00:47.5

00:00:07.3

26 40 Schwedt Roman / Meter Lina
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:08:39.6 00:00:51.9

00:00:04.4

27 30 García C. / Díaz Jordi
Fiat 124 Abarth RGT RGT 00:08:40.0 00:00:52.3

00:00:00.4

28 47 Grigorov Grigor / Yanakiev Yanaki
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:08:40.1 00:00:52.4

00:00:00.1

29 36 Talaš Jan / Krajča Ondřej
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:08:40.3 00:00:52.6

00:00:00.2

30 38 Wagner Simon / Winter Gerald
Opel Adam R2 RC4 00:08:40.8 00:00:53.1

00:00:00.5

Pos. No. Driver / Co-driver
Vehicle Pos. SS time

Penalty Total time Diff.Leader
Diff.Prev.

1 4 Lukyanuk Alexey / Arnautov Alexey
Citroën C3 R5 

RC2
1 00:44:43.9 00:44:43.9 00:00:00.0

00:00:00.0

2 15 López J. / Rozada Borja
Citroën C3 R5 

RC2
2 00:44:46.0 00:44:46.0 00:00:02.1

00:00:02.1

3 2 Ingram C. / Whittock Ross
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
3 00:45:10.1 00:45:10.1 00:00:26.2

00:00:24.1

4 3 Griebel Marijan / Kopczyk Stefan
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
4 00:45:11.9 00:45:11.9 00:00:28.0

00:00:01.8

5 11 Ares Iván / Vázquez David
Hyundai i20 R5 

RC2
5 00:45:15.9 00:45:15.9 00:00:32.0

00:00:04.0

6 8 Herczig Norbert / Ferencz Ramón
Volkswagen Polo Gti R5 

RC2
6 00:45:16.5 00:45:16.5 00:00:32.6

00:00:00.6

7 1 Habaj Łukasz / Dymurski Daniel
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
7 00:45:20.7 00:45:20.7 00:00:36.8

00:00:04.2

8 9 Loubet P. / Landais Vincent
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
8 00:45:30.1 00:45:30.1 00:00:46.2

00:00:09.4

9 10 Monzón Luis / Deniz J.
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
9 00:45:53.7 00:45:53.7 00:01:09.8

00:00:23.6

10 19 Mayr-Melnhof N. / Welsersheimb P.
Ford Fiesta R5 

RC2
10 00:45:55.6 00:45:55.6 00:01:11.7

00:00:01.9

11 16 Érdi T. / Kovács S.
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
11 00:45:57.3 00:45:57.3 00:01:13.4

00:00:01.7

12 20 Pernía S. / Sánchez Alba
Hyundai i20 R5 

RC2
12 00:45:58.2 00:45:58.2 00:01:14.3

00:00:00.9

13 14 Pons Xavier / Sanjuán R.
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
13 00:45:58.2 00:45:58.2 00:01:14.3

00:00:00.0

14 12 Suárez J. / Iglesias A.
Hyundai i20 R5 

RC2
14 00:46:05.9 00:46:05.9 00:01:22.0

00:00:07.7

15 6 Štajf Vojtěch / Havelková V.
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
15 00:46:11.8 00:46:11.8 00:01:27.9

00:00:05.9

16 17 von Thurn und Taxis A. / Ettel Bernhard
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
16 00:46:35.6 00:46:35.6 00:01:51.7

00:00:23.8

17 21 Lemes Yeray / Bonilla Ariday
Hyundai i20 R5 

RC2
17 00:46:46.8 00:46:46.8 00:02:02.9

00:00:11.2

18 5 Tsouloftas A. / Chrysostomou A.
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
18 00:46:51.0 00:46:51.0 00:02:07.1

00:00:04.2

19 50 Marbán Daniel / Ferrero Victor
Volkswagen Polo Gti R5 

RC2
19 00:46:52.4 00:46:52.4 00:02:08.5

00:00:01.4

20 22 Falcón Emma / Gonzalez E.
Citroën C3 R5 

RC2
20 00:47:14.3 00:47:14.3 00:02:30.4

00:00:21.9

21 28 Monarri Alberto / Chamorro A.
Fiat 124 Abarth RGT 

RGT
1 00:47:57.6 00:47:57.6 00:03:13.7

00:00:43.3

22 44 Bernardi F. / Bellotto Victor
Renault Clio R3T 

RC3
1 00:48:09.3 00:48:09.3 00:03:25.4

00:00:11.7

23 18 Stugemo Lars / Lexe Karl-Olof
Volkswagen Polo Gti R5 

RC2
21 00:48:22.3 00:48:22.3 00:03:38.4

00:00:13.0

24 30 García C. / Díaz Jordi
Fiat 124 Abarth RGT 

RGT
2 00:48:25.5 00:48:25.5 00:03:41.6

00:00:03.2

25 35 Rossel Yohan / Fulcrand B.
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
1 00:48:25.7 00:48:25.7 00:03:41.8

00:00:00.2

26 48 Franceschi J. / Gorguilo A.
Ford Fiesta R2T 

RC4
2

00:48:23.5
00:00:20.0 00:48:43.5 00:03:59.6

00:00:17.8

27 32 Furuseth Sindre / Hjerpe Jim
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
3 00:48:49.3 00:48:49.3 00:04:05.4

00:00:05.8

28 31 Llarena Efrén / Fernandez Sara
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
4 00:48:59.2 00:48:59.2 00:04:15.3

00:00:09.9

29 34 Antunes Pedro / Lopes Paulo
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
5 00:49:19.2 00:49:19.2 00:04:35.3

00:00:20.0

30 38 Wagner Simon / Winter Gerald
Opel Adam R2 

RC4
6 00:49:25.8 00:49:25.8 00:04:41.9

00:00:06.6



www.Rally-Base.com

Page: 2 of 2, Date: 10.02.2026 01:03

31 31 Llarena Efrén / Fernandez Sara
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:08:41.1 00:00:53.4

00:00:00.3

32 39 Munster G. / Louka Louis
Opel Adam R2 RC4 00:08:41.6 00:00:53.9

00:00:00.5

33 34 Antunes Pedro / Lopes Paulo
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:08:42.2 00:00:54.5

00:00:00.6

34 32 Furuseth Sindre / Hjerpe Jim
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:08:42.6 00:00:54.9

00:00:00.4

35 37 Johnston Sean / Kihurani A.
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:08:43.1 00:00:55.4

00:00:00.5

36 41 Semerád Petr / Hlávka Jiří
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:08:45.8 00:00:58.1

00:00:02.7

37 42 Stengg Roland / Baumann A.
Opel Adam R2 RC4 00:08:46.7 00:00:59.0

00:00:00.9

38 33 Lundberg Elias / Arhusiander D.
Opel Adam R2 RC4 00:08:47.3 00:00:59.6

00:00:00.6

39 57 Climent Nelson / Climent Ayose
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:08:47.9 00:01:00.2

00:00:00.6

40 65 Hernández R. / Sanjuán Diego
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:08:48.5 00:01:00.8

00:00:00.6

41 24 Alonso J. / Monasterolo J.
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X RC2 00:08:49.5 00:01:01.8

00:00:01.0

42 61 Fuentes Sergio / Gomez Nestor
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:08:54.7 00:01:07.0

00:00:05.2

43 43 Klausz Kristóf / Farnadi Ágnes
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:08:55.6 00:01:07.9

00:00:00.9

44 59 Suarez M. / Sosa Daniel
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:08:57.1 00:01:09.4

00:00:01.5

45 58 Delgado T. / Hernández N.
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:08:58.4 00:01:10.7

00:00:01.3

46 62 Ciprés Javier / Rodríguez M.
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:09:05.2 00:01:17.5

00:00:06.8

47 63 Sanchez David / Rivero David
Ford Fiesta R2 RC4 00:09:08.1 00:01:20.4

00:00:02.9

48 56 Vigo Edgar / Ameneiro Fatima
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:09:16.2 00:01:28.5

00:00:08.1

49 60 Gil Sebastián / Gil Adrián
Renault Twingo R2 RC4 00:09:23.0 00:01:35.3

00:00:06.8

50 26 Melegari Z. / Bonato Corrado
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X RC2 00:09:25.8 00:01:38.1

00:00:02.8

51 49 Tejpar Nabila / Freeman Max
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:09:26.8 00:01:39.1

00:00:01.0

52 55 Álvarez M. / Ortiz Aday
Renault Clio R3 RC3 00:09:27.2 00:01:39.5

00:00:00.4

53 64 Naranjo M. / Ramos Ruperto
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:09:32.3 00:01:44.6

00:00:05.1

54 7 Nobre Paulo / Morales Gabriel
Škoda Fabia R5 RC2 00:14:47.7 00:07:00.0

00:05:15.4

- 51 Blach Roberto / Murado José
Citroën DS3 R5 RC2 00:14:47.7 00:07:00.0

00:00:00.0

- 54 Sosa Gustavo / López A.
Citroën C3 R5 RC2 00:14:47.7 00:07:00.0

00:00:00.0

57 27 Poloński D. / Sitek Łukasz
Fiat 124 Abarth RGT RGT 00:15:13.8 00:07:26.1

00:00:26.1

- 29 Nucita Andrea / Ferrara Michele
Fiat 124 Abarth RGT RGT 00:15:13.8 00:07:26.1

00:00:00.0

59 45 Hokkanen Miika / Suorsa Rami
Peugeot 208 R2 RC4 00:15:27.9 00:07:40.2

00:00:14.1

31 39 Munster G. / Louka Louis
Opel Adam R2 

RC4
7 00:49:27.2 00:49:27.2 00:04:43.3

00:00:01.4

32 47 Grigorov Grigor / Yanakiev Yanaki
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
8 00:49:36.6 00:49:36.6 00:04:52.7

00:00:09.4

33 24 Alonso J. / Monasterolo J.
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 

RC2
22 00:49:41.6 00:49:41.6 00:04:57.7

00:00:05.0

34 36 Talaš Jan / Krajča Ondřej
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
9 00:49:43.8 00:49:43.8 00:04:59.9

00:00:02.2

35 37 Johnston Sean / Kihurani A.
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
10 00:49:46.1 00:49:46.1 00:05:02.2

00:00:02.3

36 33 Lundberg Elias / Arhusiander D.
Opel Adam R2 

RC4
11 00:49:47.8 00:49:47.8 00:05:03.9

00:00:01.7

37 40 Schwedt Roman / Meter Lina
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
12 00:49:54.0 00:49:54.0 00:05:10.1

00:00:06.2

38 57 Climent Nelson / Climent Ayose
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
13 00:50:03.7 00:50:03.7 00:05:19.8

00:00:09.7

39 42 Stengg Roland / Baumann A.
Opel Adam R2 

RC4
14 00:50:08.9 00:50:08.9 00:05:25.0

00:00:05.2

40 59 Suarez M. / Sosa Daniel
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
15 00:50:10.4 00:50:10.4 00:05:26.5

00:00:01.5

41 65 Hernández R. / Sanjuán Diego
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
16 00:50:19.4 00:50:19.4 00:05:35.5

00:00:09.0

42 43 Klausz Kristóf / Farnadi Ágnes
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
17 00:50:25.1 00:50:25.1 00:05:41.2

00:00:05.7

43 41 Semerád Petr / Hlávka Jiří
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
18 00:50:40.7 00:50:40.7 00:05:56.8

00:00:15.6

44 62 Ciprés Javier / Rodríguez M.
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
19 00:50:54.5 00:50:54.5 00:06:10.6

00:00:13.8

45 61 Fuentes Sergio / Gomez Nestor
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
20 00:50:58.2 00:50:58.2 00:06:14.3

00:00:03.7

46 58 Delgado T. / Hernández N.
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
21 00:51:10.6 00:51:10.6 00:06:26.7

00:00:12.4

47 63 Sanchez David / Rivero David
Ford Fiesta R2 

RC4
22 00:51:18.3 00:51:18.3 00:06:34.4

00:00:07.7

48 26 Melegari Z. / Bonato Corrado
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 

RC2
23 00:52:05.8 00:52:05.8 00:07:21.9

00:00:47.5

49 60 Gil Sebastián / Gil Adrián
Renault Twingo R2 

RC4
23 00:52:28.3 00:52:28.3 00:07:44.4

00:00:22.5

50 56 Vigo Edgar / Ameneiro Fatima
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
24 00:52:37.3 00:52:37.3 00:07:53.4

00:00:09.0

51 55 Álvarez M. / Ortiz Aday
Renault Clio R3 

RC3
2 00:53:34.4 00:53:34.4 00:08:50.5

00:00:57.1

52 49 Tejpar Nabila / Freeman Max
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
25 00:54:37.8 00:54:37.8 00:09:53.9

00:01:03.4

53 64 Naranjo M. / Ramos Ruperto
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
26 00:54:47.4 00:54:47.4 00:10:03.5

00:00:09.6

54 7 Nobre Paulo / Morales Gabriel
Škoda Fabia R5 

RC2
24 01:00:39.7 01:00:39.7 00:15:55.8

00:05:52.3

55 51 Blach Roberto / Murado José
Citroën DS3 R5 

RC2
25 01:06:44.2 01:06:44.2 00:22:00.3

00:06:04.5

56 27 Poloński D. / Sitek Łukasz
Fiat 124 Abarth RGT 

RGT
3 01:08:49.7 01:08:49.7 00:24:05.8

00:02:05.5

57 45 Hokkanen Miika / Suorsa Rami
Peugeot 208 R2 

RC4
27 01:10:52.8 01:10:52.8 00:26:08.9

00:02:03.1

58 29 Nucita Andrea / Ferrara Michele
Fiat 124 Abarth RGT 

RGT
4

01:12:01.2
00:01:50.0 01:13:51.2 00:29:07.3

00:02:58.4

59 54 Sosa Gustavo / López A.
Citroën C3 R5 

RC2
26 01:56:21.0 01:56:21.0 01:11:37.1

00:42:29.8


